
2021-2022 St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-13   Conf: 9-5   Home: 7-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Magee, Kobe 23-22 681 29.6 99-234 .423 58-140 .414 14-16 .875 12 67 79 3.4 25 1 100 55 2 23 270 11.7
05 Caron, Tyler 21-21 615 29.3 81-173 .468 34-95 .358 50-61 .820 35 80 115 5.5 41 1 26 31 14 14 246 11.7
25 Leonard, Ryan 24-23 665 27.7 97-205 .473 28-88 .318 41-52 .788 15 68 83 3.5 76 4 62 77 22 35 263 11.0
11 Djikine, Mamady 25-25 482 19.3 99-176 .563 0-6 .000 62-83 .747 48 77 125 5.0 83 6 17 41 12 28 260 10.4
01 Jordan, Caleb 25-20 753 30.1 87-221 .394 25-90 .278 60-73 .822 29 50 79 3.2 36 0 67 49 1 26 259 10.4
03 Washington, C.J. 10-10 191 19.1 31-71 .437 10-37 .270 19-27 .704 2 21 23 2.3 24 0 10 17 0 10 91 9.1
04 Brewer, Josh 25-3 580 23.2 82-212 .387 27-88 .307 22-29 .759 15 78 93 3.7 31 0 33 33 9 13 213 8.5
32 Ewuzie, Emmanuel 25-1 374 15.0 39-76 .513 0-0 .000 28-46 .609 56 82 138 5.5 55 1 13 28 25 11 106 4.2
12 Presley, Jaron 24-0 215 9.0 25-61 .410 14-44 .318 9-10 .900 8 16 24 1.0 35 0 4 7 0 12 73 3.0
21 Isenhower, Dylan 8-0 43 5.4 6-10 .600 2-3 .667 6-8 .750 2 1 3 0.4 9 0 1 3 1 3 20 2.5
20 Gettys, Parker 10-0 59 5.9 8-14 .571 3-5 .600 5-6 .833 3 11 14 1.4 13 0 1 4 1 3 24 2.4
40 Schultz, Luke 15-0 77 5.1 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 5 11 16 1.1 11 0 1 6 7 3 23 1.5
22 Moore, Jaden 9-0 32 3.6 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 3 5 8 0.9 1 0 0 0 0 1 9 1.0
10 Benavides, Timmy 23-0 283 12.3 7-21 .333 5-18 .278 2-2 1.000 3 14 17 0.7 23 0 19 10 0 5 21 0.9
Total 25 5050 202.0 671-1495 .449 208-618 .337 328-433 .758 262 615 877 35.1 463 13 354 368 94 187 1878 75.12
Opponents 5050 202.0 647-1462 .443 185-543 .341 364-491 .741 271 599 870 34.8 414 7 360 363 65 177 1843 73.72

Team Statistics SMU-TX OPP
SCORING 1878 1843
    Points Per Game 75.1 73.7
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 671-1495 647-1462
    Field Goal Pct .449 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 208-618 185-543
    3PT FG Pct .337 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 328-433 364-491
    FT Pct .758 .741
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 14.6
REBOUNDS 877 870
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 354 360
    Assists Per Game 14.2 14.4
TURNOVERS 368 363
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 187 177
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.1
BLOCKS 94 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,600 5,029
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-217 10-503
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-290

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
St. Mary's (TX) 881 978 19 1878
Opponents 863 955 25 1843

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs Colo. Sch. of Mines W 82-59 137
11/13/21 vs Regis (CO) L (OT) 81-89 213
11/29/21 at UTSA L 65-75 970
12/04/21 HUSTON-TILLOTSON W 96-70 326
12/11/21 at Tex. Permian Basin L 68-76 276
12/13/21 at Angelo St. L 71-81 375
12/18/21 TEX. A&M INT'L L 67-78 143
12/20/21 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 66-78 179
12/29/21 ECCLESIA W 103-45 93

* 12/31/21 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 84-73 86
* 01/06/22 at DBU L 71-82 419
* 01/08/22 at Midwestern State W 59-55 1,017
* 01/25/22 at St. Edward's W 93-85 512
* 01/29/22 WESTERN N.M. W 86-70 312
* 01/31/22 CAMERON W 79-68 170
* 02/01/22 WEST TEX. A&M W (OT) 100-98 216
* 02/03/22 at Tex. A&M Int'l W 58-51 0
* 02/05/22 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 55-74 265
* 02/07/22 ANGELO ST. L 68-88 156
* 02/10/22 OKLA. CHRISTIAN L 79-84 236
* 02/12/22 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 73-67 279
* 02/17/22 at Texas-Tyler L 62-70 581
* 02/19/22 at Tex. A&M-Commerce W 72-68 614

02/24/22 ST. EDWARD'S L 76-89 404
03/03/22 vs Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 64-70 521

* = Conference game



2021-2022 St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-5   Home: 5-2   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Caron, Tyler 13-13 391 30.1 54-108 .500 26-67 .388 29-33 .879 17 49 66 5.1 20 1 18 19 9 5 163 12.5
25 Leonard, Ryan 14-14 423 30.2 62-132 .470 18-52 .346 32-39 .821 8 44 52 3.7 39 1 45 56 15 23 174 12.4
11 Djikine, Mamady 14-14 292 20.9 64-109 .587 0-2 .000 42-55 .764 23 54 77 5.5 50 3 10 25 6 14 170 12.1
15 Magee, Kobe 14-14 403 28.8 56-123 .455 35-80 .438 6-6 1.000 4 42 46 3.3 13 1 62 35 2 16 153 10.9
01 Jordan, Caleb 14-13 444 31.7 43-120 .358 16-53 .302 46-54 .852 20 30 50 3.6 23 0 36 30 1 12 148 10.6
04 Brewer, Josh 14-1 300 21.4 40-98 .408 11-38 .289 14-20 .700 7 38 45 3.2 19 0 17 17 5 6 105 7.5
32 Ewuzie, Emmanuel 14-0 190 13.6 16-31 .516 0-0 .000 17-24 .708 34 40 74 5.3 29 0 6 15 12 2 49 3.5
21 Isenhower, Dylan 6-0 35 5.8 6-10 .600 2-3 .667 2-4 .500 2 1 3 0.5 9 0 1 3 1 2 16 2.7
12 Presley, Jaron 13-0 105 8.1 12-32 .375 6-22 .273 5-6 .833 5 8 13 1.0 17 0 1 5 0 7 35 2.7
20 Gettys, Parker 3-0 13 4.3 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 0 1 0.3 4 0 0 2 0 0 5 1.7
40 Schultz, Luke 9-0 46 5.1 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 3 9 12 1.3 7 0 0 2 4 2 10 1.1
10 Benavides, Timmy 14-0 172 12.3 4-15 .267 2-13 .154 0-0 .000 3 7 10 0.7 15 0 11 7 0 4 10 0.7
22 Moore, Jaden 6-0 7 1.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
03 Washington, C.J. 1-1 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2825 201.8 361-790 .457 116-333 .348 201-255 .788 140 340 480 34.3 247 6 207 223 55 93 1039 74.21
Opponents 2825 201.8 372-843 .441 96-298 .322 193-257 .751 166 305 471 33.6 241 6 208 192 40 112 1033 73.79

Team Statistics SMU-TX OPP
SCORING 1039 1033
    Points Per Game 74.2 73.8
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 361-790 372-843
    Field Goal Pct .457 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-333 96-298
    3PT FG Pct .348 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 201-255 193-257
    FT Pct .788 .751
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 13.8
REBOUNDS 480 471
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 207 208
    Assists Per Game 14.8 14.9
TURNOVERS 223 192
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 93 112
    Steals Per Game 6.6 8.0
BLOCKS 55 40
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,455 3,408
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-208 7-487
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
St. Mary's (TX) 498 525 16 1039
Opponents 466 553 14 1033

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/21 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 84-73 86
01/06/22 at  DBU L 71-82 419
01/08/22 at  Midwestern State W 59-55 1017
01/25/22 at  St. Edward's W 93-85 512
01/29/22 WESTERN N.M. W 86-70 312
01/31/22 CAMERON W 79-68 170
02/01/22 WEST TEX. A&M W (OT) 100-98 216
02/03/22 at  Tex. A&M Int'l W 58-51 0
02/05/22 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 55-74 265
02/07/22 ANGELO ST. L 68-88 156
02/10/22 OKLA. CHRISTIAN L 79-84 236
02/12/22 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 73-67 279
02/17/22 at  Texas-Tyler L 62-70 581
02/19/22 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce W 72-68 614


